15 Oral Answers

such matters at least he should have the courtesy to consult me also on these points.

SHRI T. A. PAI : Certainly, there is no intention to withdraw any facility.
Whatever the facilities, I am safeguarding them.

MR. SPEAKER : T*
mdR hank you, very

SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU : Just one supplementary.

MR. SPEAKER : No more mentaries ; next Question.

afomr SR guer oA At (qeitere

wd) o ufw & e @ @a

*312. Y wiTwt 7AW : 47 T HA)
TR AT T FYT FIG [

(®) =ar qav e arazr afawi gro
I ¥ Fem ¥ o gatar WE @
afaar T i T AL F o@gq
qerET T & e

supple-

(7) afe &, @1 37 @gdt 71 g7en
& fod gat warera 31 3arg 7T 1@ §?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI T. A. PAI) : (a) Therc is no danger to the Railway linc between Ballia and Chupra stations due to crosion by river Ganga or river Ghogra.

(b) Docs not arise.

St afrw swaw ¢ afwa-ewe BE
AET AT T AT F AT Foarq §
ITT H a0 g W< afiror § gy 1 7
afeat wiga & avdw &1 T 7@ WA
% §5 waa 735w ¥ wova F wow
afATI-DaT AT T Fo W F §B 1S
BITAY A7 47 T 97 TAT 7 (5T INE,
Ft wI1F ®FT P

SHRI T. A. PAL: In 956, there was somc trouble. But thereafter, 1 understand, adcquate safeguards have been taken by the Irrigation - Department of the U.P. Government and we do not apprechend any such threat now.
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SHRI T. A. PAI: Since the hon.
Member is giving some information which may bc some consequence, whatever the reply 1 have given, I shall get the matter looked into.

Proposals submiited by Kerala Government re: Cashew Industry

-+
*313. SHRI VAYALAR RAVI :

SHRIMATI BHARGAVI
THANKAPPAN :

Will the Minister of FOREIGN
TRADE be pleased to state the present stage of the proposals submitted by Government of Kerala regarding (i) the taking over of 25 more closed Cashew Factorics by the Cashew Development Corporation and fixation of quota of 17,646 tonnes of raw nuts (ii) grant of Rs. 150 lakhs and loan of a similar amount for the takc-over of at least 15 closed Cashew Factories under the provisions of the Kerala Relief Undertakings (Special provisions) Act (iii) issuc of passports for skilled labourers engaged in Cashew industry to enable them to go to foreign countries (iv) allotment of additional quantities of raw nuts to factories run by the Corporation and (v) refusal of raw nuts allotment to factories which do not implement minimum wages etc. to labourers ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE
(SHRI A. C. GEORGE) : A statcment is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT

The present position of the proposals is detailed below :—

(1) Kerala State Cashew Development Corporation have taken over

